			1100
FORM PTO-1594	08-0	5-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
-		· -	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab setting: 07-21-1999			<u> </u>
To the H. U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30		10216	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
Primo Angeli Inc.			Acquisition Corp., Inc.
	14	Internal Address:	: C/o Lighthouse Holdings, Inc. Suite 3410
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso	·!- 4!	Street Address:_	676 North Michigan Avenue
	ed Partnership	City: Chicago	State:ILZIP: 60611
Other		Individual(s)	citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	res 🖸 No	Association _	
		{ 🖳 General Pant	nership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Farm	nership State California
☐ Assignment / ☐ Merge		Other	sate
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ige of Name	If assignee is not domicil	iled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached:	🖸 Yes 🛮 No
Execution Date:June 23, 1999		(Designations must be a	Separate document from Assignment)
execution Date:		Additional name(s) & acc	dress(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s) Trademark Application No.(s)	s):	(B. Tradema	ark registration No.(s)
		2,124,390	1,629,405 1,885,216
		2,067,658	1,880,210
	1	2,168,215	
		ached? Tes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Tanya I.: Curtis	ndence	6. Total number of appreciations involved	plications and 6
Name: Tanya L. Curtis			
Internal Address: Katten Muchin & Zavi	is	7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41): \$ \frac{165.00}{}
Suite 1600		☑ Enclosed	
<u>-</u>		_	
Street Address 525 West Monroe Street		LI Authorized to i	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street	<u>:</u>	8. Deposit account r	number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zi	IP: 60661	(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oity.	DO NOT USE T		יין אין איין איין איין איין איין איין א
8/04/1999 MTHAI1 00000170 2124390	UU 114	his sraw.	
L, FC:481 40.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing inform	ation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
Deborah A. Wing	1 3,00	Miller .	el ulas
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		Total number of	of pages comprising cover sheet:
			<u></u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0245

١.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment of Trademark Registrations is made this 2 day of June, 1999, by PRIMO ANGELI INC., a California corporation ("Assignor") to PRIMO ACQUISITION CORP, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it owns all right, title and interest, as well as all associated goodwill, in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for all past infringements or other violations of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

PRIMO ANGELI INC.

Date:

STATE OF)
) SS:
COUNTY OF)

On this 23 day of June, 1999, before me personally came Primo Angeli known to me and to me known as the same individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL

ľ

Mary Public

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 09/28/02

972057



EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
FULL MARKET DRESS	2,067,658	06/03/97
POSITIONACCESS (Stylized)	2,081,907	07/22/97
PRESEARCH ACCESS and Design	2,168,215	06/23/98
PRIMO ANGELI	1,629,405	12/25/90
RAPIDACCESS (Stylized)	1,885,216	03/21/95
TRADEACCESS (Stylized)	2,124,390	12/23/97

Doc 972242v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0248